Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DK10
Flap Flowmeter and Switch
• for liquids
• robust design, can be installed
in any position, insensitive to dirty/
contaminated liquids
• suitable for pipes from 1/4” to 8“

7,2 - 300 32 - 1325 1900-
79200
Order Code:
Order number:       DK10.
Flap flowmeter and switch
B. B. G1. LM35. LP. 1. M. R.
Housing material:
A = aluminium
B = bronze
C = cast iron
CN = cast iron, nickel plated
S = cast steel
V = stainless steel
PT = PTFE
PV = PVC
Sealing material:
B = NBR
E = EPDM
V = FKM
PT = PTFE
PF = Perlast
Process connections and
connection code:
G1...G9A = G 1/4 – G 2 female,
measuring ranges 1-9A
N1...N9A = 1/4“ NPT – 2 1/2“ NPT female,
   measuring ranges 1-9A
FD1...FD13 = DIN flange and range 1...13
/xx = pressure rating PN 10, 16, 25, 40
FA1...FA13 = ANSI flange and range 1...13
/xxx = pressure rating 150, 300, 600 lbs
D10...D13 = wafer for DIN flanges,
measuring ranges 10-13
    (only for pressure rating LP)
A10...A13 = wafer for ANSI flanges,
measuring ranges 10-13
(only for pressure rating LP)
Unit and full scale range:
(full scale value free choosable from table.
Example: LM35 at number of measuring range 3)
LM... =[l/min]
MH... = [m³/h]
GM... = [U.S. gpm]
GH... = [U.S.gph]
Pressure rating of housing:
VP = max 7 bar / 100 psi for plastic housing
LP = max. 20 bar / 300 psi
MP = max. 50 bar / 750 psi
HP = max. 200 bar / 3000 psi for cast and stainless steel
   max. 100 bar / 1450 psi for cast iron
Viscosity of process media:
1…600 = please specify viscosity of liquid at operating
temperature in cSt (mm²/s)
Output signals:
M = none, mechanical flow indication only
S1 = 1 microswitch, 3-pin changeover contact
S2 = 2 microswitches, 3-pin changeover contacts
SG1= 1 microswitch, gold-plated contacts, 3-pin changeover
SG2= 2 microswitches, gold-plated contacts, 3-pin changeover
(microswitches also available in ATEX version)
A2 = analogue output 4…20 mA, 2-wire, 8…28 VDC
A3 = analogue output 4…20 mA, 3-wire, 8…28 VDC
Direction of flow:
L = from left to right
R = from right to left
U = from bottom to top
O = from top to bottom
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl